

# ANNOUNCEMENT

Sonv Music, Warner Music and Universal Music will cease their authorization to Hong Kong Recording Industry Alliance Limited ("HKRIA") to grant public performance licences for their karaoke videos on 30th June 2015. HKRIA's tariffs for Karaoke and Karaoke (Secondary Entertainment) will cease on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2015. As from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2015, HKRIA's public performance licensing scheme will not include karaoke videos but will cover sound recordings and music videos of its members. The terms and conditions of HKRIA's public performance licence will be amended accordingly.

The following tariffs of HKRIA will remain in force:-

# Bars & Lounges

- a. HK\$236.00 per seat per annum
- b. Minimum licence fee: HK\$6,440.00 per bar or lounge per annum

## 2. Chinese Restaurants

- a. For the first 50 seats: HK\$86.00 per seat per annum
  - 51st 100th seats: HK\$68.50 per seat per annum
  - 101<sup>st</sup> 200<sup>th</sup> seats: HK\$51.50 per seat per annum
  - 201<sup>st</sup> or above: HK\$17.20 per seat per annum
  - e.g. For a Chinese Restaurant with maximum accommodation of 120 seats: The total licence fee will be HK\$8,755.00 (\$86 x 50 + \$68.5 x 50 + \$51.5 x 20)
- b. Minimum licence fee: HK\$4,070.00 per restaurant per annum

#### 3. Discotheques

- a. Maximum accommodation of 50 persons: HK\$80,400.00 per annum Maximum accommodation of 51 - 100 persons: HK\$112,600.00 per annum Maximum accommodation of 101 – 200 persons: HK\$146,500.00 per annum Maximum accommodation of 201 or above: HK\$180,100.00 per annum
- b. For discotheques with average daily operating hours less than 8 hours, 20% of the annual licence fee payable will be deducted.

#### 4. Hairdressing & Beauty Salons

- a. HK\$177.00 per seat per annum
- b. Minimum licence fee: HK\$1,770.00 per salon per annum

### 5. **Hotels & Guesthouses**

- a. For the first 500 rooms: HK\$106.00 per room per annum 501st or above: HK\$59.00 per room per annum
- b. Minimum licence fee: HK\$10,550.00 per hotel or guesthouse per annum

#### Night Clubs, Ballrooms & Dancing Halls 6.

- a. HK\$106.50 per seat per annum
- a. Minimum licence fee: HK\$2,025.00 per night club, ballroom or dancing hall per annum



7. Restaurants (Except Chinese Restaurants)

a. HK\$118.00 per seat per annum

Minimum licence fee: HK\$2,250.00 per restaurant per annum

8. Retail Stores

a. HK\$3.00 per sq.ft. per annum

b. Minimum licence fee: HK\$1,450.00 per store per annum

For any enquiries, please contact our licensing team at 2520 7000, or by email to general@hkria.com

HKRIA is determined to build a professional and transparent operation for its members. Our philosophy is to make the best effort to uphold our members' rights and at the same time bring values to music users.

To know more about how HKRIA can help your business, please visit our website at <a href="http://www.hkria.com">http://www.hkria.com</a>



Hong Kong Recording Industry Alliance Limited

22/F., Shanghai Industrial Investment Building, 48-62 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong.